NINA
HAFNER

ACTOR.
PERFORMING ARTIST.

CONTACT DETAILS
London I Vienna
mail@ninahafner.com

www.ninahafner.com

@& K ©

@nina.hafner

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
25+ Productions

15+ Years of various artistic
training

15 Film productions

5  Year UK ‘Global Talent’
work visa

4 Musicals as lead

Awards

AWARDS

Culture award 'Kunststuck' 2020
Silver for the musical 'Alice’

Youth theatre price
'Papageno Award' 2019

best lead in the musical

'Alice in Wonderland' by teatro

LANGUAGES

English - Ci

German - first language
French - basics

Italian - basics

Greek - basics

ARTISTIC TRAINING

2022 - 2023 International School of Screen Acting, London

Training in screen acting, film fighting, screenwriting as well
as a variety of other subjects

2019 - 2022 Acting Academy Elfriede Ott, Vienna

Training in stage acting, screen acting, elocution, bodywork,
voice training as well as a variety of other subjects

2019 - 2022 Filmschool Vienna, Vienna

Education in different fields e.g. Meisner, Camera Acting,
Intimacy Coordination), private Coaching

2017 - 2020 Elmayer Dance School, Vienna

Standard and Latin Ballroom dance, Level Goldstar

2016 - 2017 Vienna English Theatre, Vienna

Teen Ensemble

since 2014 singing lessons with Mag. Elisabeth Zeh -
School of Music, Médling

2012 - 2015 Musical Academy teatro, Vienna

Training in acting, singing and dancing

PERFORMANCES
Film, TV and other

2025 ‘Reparations’ (feature film) - Fay,
Director: Chrystal Rose

2025 ‘Kitchen Sink - Coffee and Pie Keeps Eyes Dry’
(short film) - lead, Director: Umnia EI-Neil,
Obscurae Productions

2025 ‘Afternoon Break' (short film) - lead,
Director: Leia Calinova

2025 ‘Sonder’ (short film) - lead,
Director: Malak Zainelabdin

2025 ‘Echoes of the trenches’ (short film) - lead,
Director: CJ Cowan, Tideswell Productions

2024 ‘The P Culture’ (short film) - Sarah,
Director: Talitha Rae



PROFILE

Eye colour - blue

Hair color - blonde
Height - 160 cm /5" 3 feet
Clothing - EUK 6-8

Shoe size - UK 45

Age span - 15 to 26 (2001)
Singing voice - Mezzosoprano
Drivers license - B

Pronouns - she/her
SKILLS

Dance: ballet, musical dance,
jazz dance - advanced

Standard and latin ballroom
dance - Gold Star Level

Singing - advanced

Alpine skiing - advanced
Archery - advanced

Horse back riding - intermediate
Film fighting - intermediate
Boxing - intermediate

Ice skating - intermediate
Swimming - intermediate
British RP - intermediate

Standard American - intermediate

Waterskiing, Wakeboarding - basics

RELEASED MUSIC

2022 "Escape Your Sight" -
Tobias Alexander Ratka and
Nina Hafner

2015  "Wir sind das Licht" -

Taato Gomez and Nina Hafner

2014 "Bitte ohne mich" -
Kiddy Contest Vol. 20

2014 "Prinzessin Wichtig" -
Kiddy Contest Vol. 20

- JI

m]hri[m
s
o pufTy

2024

2024

2024

2023

2022

2019

2018

2016

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

Stage
2025

2023

2020
2018
2017
2016

2016

2015

2014

2007
2010

NINA
HAFNER

‘Alma’' (short film) - Pc Blakely
Director: CJ Cowan, Tideswell Productions

‘Cute but Psycho' (music video) - lead,
Music: The Kanz Band

'Tough baby' (music video) - lead,
Music: Mavi Phoenix

‘Betraying Shadows’ (short film) - lead,
Director: Nathan Hannawin

'Dinner for Eight' (cinema movie) - lead,
Director: Bernhard Ratka, Amazing Austria

'Head Out' (short film) - lead, Director: Michél Komzak

'Generation Future', Homestory about Nina Hafner,
ATV

'SOKO KitzbUhel: The Other' (TV series) - episode lead,
Director: Rainer Hackstock, BEO Film

'The Others and Us' (short movie) - lead,
Director: Michél Komzak

'A Love for Peace' (TV) - Mona Films,
Director: Urs Egger

'At The End of Summer' (TV) - MR Film,
Director: Nikolaus Leytner

'The Detectives' (TV series) - Lily Lorenz, ongoing role
Director: Michael "Michi" Riebl; ORF production

'As Simon Lost His Father' (short film) -
Filmacademy Vienna, director: Michael Podogil

“Miley Cyrus LOST City" - Performer, LOST Communications

“25 years teatro” Musical concert - Roles: Various leads
including Alice in Wonderland
Stadttheater Modling, Theatre Production teatro

Musical 'Tom Sawyer' - Role: Becky
Europahalle Médling, Theatre Production teatro

Musical 'Alice in Wonderland' - Role: Alice
Stadttheater Modling, Theatre Production teatro

Musical 'The Little Prince' - Role: Starlight
Stadttheater Médling, Theatre Production teatro

Revival of the Musical 'Peter Pan' - Role: Tinkerbell
Theater Akzent, Vienna, Theatre Production teatro

Opening act 'Officer's Ball', Hofburg - Solo singer

Musical 'Peter Pan' - Role: Tinkerbell
Stadttheater Modling, Theatre Production teatro

Kiddy Contest - Stadthalle, TV contest; 2nd place

Shows of the Children's Opera
Viennese Konzerthaus

Some production titles have been translated from German.



