

NINA HAFNER

ACTOR.
PERFORMING ARTIST.

CONTACT DETAILS

London I Vienna

mail@ninahafner.com

www.ninahafner.com

(©) @nina.hafner

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

25+ Productions

15+ Years of various artistic training

15 Film productions

5 Year UK 'Global Talent' work visa

4 Musicals as lead

2 Awards

AWARDS

Culture award 'Kunststück' 2020 Silver for the musical 'Alice'

Youth theatre price

'Papageno Award' 2019

best lead in the musical 'Alice in Wonderland' by teatro

LANGUAGES

English - C1

German - first language

French - basics

Italian - basics

Greek - basics

ARTISTIC TRAINING

2022 - 2023 International School of Screen Acting, London

Training in screen acting, film fighting, screenwriting as well as a variety of other subjects

2019 - 2022 Acting Academy Elfriede Ott, Vienna

Training in stage acting, screen acting, elocution, bodywork, voice training as well as a variety of other subjects

2019 - 2022 Filmschool Vienna, Vienna

Education in different fields e.g. Meisner, Camera Acting, Intimacy Coordination), private Coaching

2017 - 2020 Elmayer Dance School, Vienna

Standard and Latin Ballroom dance, Level Goldstar

2016 - 2017 Vienna English Theatre, Vienna

Teen Ensemble

since 2014 singing lessons with Mag. Elisabeth Zeh - School of Music, Mödling

2012 - 2015 Musical Academy teatro, Vienna

Training in acting, singing and dancing

PERFORMANCES

Film, TV and other

2025 'Reparations' (feature film) - Fay, Director: Chrystal Rose

'Kitchen Sink - Coffee and Pie Keeps Eyes Dry' (short film) - lead, Director: Umnia El-Neil,

Obscurae Productions

2025 'Afternoon Break' (short film) - lead,

Director: Leia Calinova

2025 'Sonder' (short film) - lead,

Director: Malak Zainelabdin

2025 'Echoes of the trenches' (short film) - lead,

Director: CJ Cowan, Tideswell Productions

2024 'The P Culture' (short film) - Sarah,

Director: Talitha Rae

PROFILE

Eye colour - blue

Hair color - blonde

- 160 cm / 5" 3 feet Height

Clothing - EUK 6-8

Shoe size - UK 4.5

- 15 to 26 (2001) Age span

Singing voice - Mezzosoprano

Drivers license - B

- she/her Pronouns

SKILLS

Dance: ballet, musical dance, jazz dance - advanced

Standard and latin ballroom dance - Gold Star Level

Singing - advanced

Alpine skiing - advanced

Archery - advanced

Horse back riding - intermediate

Film fighting - intermediate

Boxing - intermediate

Ice skating - intermediate

Swimming - intermediate

British RP - intermediate

Standard American - intermediate

Waterskiing, Wakeboarding - basics

RELEASED MUSIC

"Escape Your Sight" -2022 Tobias Alexander Ratka and Nina Hafner

"Wir sind das Licht" -2015 Taato Gomez and Nina Hafner

2014 "Bitte ohne mich" -Kiddy Contest Vol. 20

2014 "Prinzessin Wichtig" -Kiddy Contest Vol. 20



2024	'Alma ' (short film) - Pc Blakely Director: CJ Cowan, Tideswell Productions
2024	'Cute but Psycho' (music video) - lead, Music: The Kanz Band
2024	'Tough baby' (music video) - lead, Music: Mavi Phoenix
2023	'Betraying Shadows' (short film) - lead, Director: Nathan Hannawin
2022	'Dinner for Eight' (cinema movie) - lead, Director: Bernhard Ratka, Amazing Austria
2019	'Head Out' (short film) - lead, Director: Michél Komzak
2018	' Generation Future ', Homestory about Nina Hafner, ATV
2016	'SOKO Kitzbühel: The Other' (TV series) - episode lead, Director: Rainer Hackstock, BEO Film
2015	'The Others and Us' (short movie) - lead, Director: Michél Komzak
2014	' A Love for Peace ' (TV) - Mona Films, Director: Urs Egger
2014	'At The End of Summer' (TV) - MR Film, Director: Nikolaus Leytner
2013	'The Detectives' (TV series) - Lily Lorenz, ongoing role Director: Michael "Michi" Riebl; ORF production
2013	'As Simon Lost His Father' (short film) - Filmacademy Vienna, director: Michael Podogil

Stage	
2025	"Miley Cyrus LOST City" - Performer, LOST Communications
2023	"25 years teatro" Musical concert - Roles: Various leads including Alice in Wonderland Stadttheater Mödling, Theatre Production teatro
2020	Musical ' Tom Sawyer ' - Role: Becky Europahalle Mödling, Theatre Production teatro
2018	Musical 'Alice in Wonderland' - Role: Alice Stadttheater Mödling, Theatre Production teatro
2017	Musical ' The Little Prince ' - Role: Starlight Stadttheater Mödling, Theatre Production teatro
2016	Revival of the Musical 'Peter Pan' - Role: Tinkerbell Theater Akzent, Vienna, Theatre Production teatro
2016	Opening act 'Officer's Ball', Hofburg - Solo singer
2015	Musical ' Peter Pan ' - Role: Tinkerbell Stadttheater Mödling, Theatre Production teatro
2014	Kiddy Contest - Stadthalle, TV contest; 2nd place
2007- 2010	Shows of the Children's Opera Viennese Konzerthaus